



2 ۰۱۰۴۰۵

<p>No:</p>	<p>TES/2022/W-038</p>	
<p>Project:</p>	<p>Grid-Upgrading in Selected Islands in the Maldives:</p> <p>Lot One: Grid-Upgrading in Addu City mainland, Addu City Hulhumheedhoo, Fuvamulah City, and GDh. Thinadhoo.</p> <p>Lot Two: Grid-Upgrading in B. Eydhafushi, Lh. Hinnavaru, Kulhudhuffushi City</p>	
<p>Issued Date</p>	<p>19th June 2022</p>	
<p>No. of Pages: -04</p>	<p>BoQ: -00</p>	<p>Drawings: -00</p>

Please include this amendment when submitting the bid. بموجب هذا التعديل

- **Changes brought to the Request for Bids are attached with this Addendum.**

سر
Name: Fathimath Rishfa Ahmed

Signature:





Republic of Maldives

ADDENDUM 02

Request for Bids

GRID-UPGRADING IN SELECTED ISLANDS IN THE MALDIVES

Lot One: Grid-Upgrading in Addu City mainland, Addu City Hulhumheedhoo, Fuvamulah City, and GDh. Thinadhoo.

Lot Two: Grid-Upgrading in B. Eydhafushi, Lh. Hinnavaru, Kulhudhuffushi City

RFB No: MV-MEE-266363-CW-RFB

**Accelerating Renewable Energy Integration and Sustainable
Energy (ARISE) Project**



Issued on: June 19, 2022

Issued by:

**Ministry of Finance
Republic of Maldives**

Signature

بِسْمِ اللَّهِ الرَّحْمَنِ الرَّحِيمِ



Ministry of Finance
Male' Republic of Maldives

Accelerating Renewable Energy Integration and Sustainable Energy (ARISE) Project

GRID-UPGRADING IN SELECTED ISLANDS IN THE MALDIVES

RFB No.: MV-MEE-266363-CW-RFB

ADDENDUM 02

(a) Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS)

C. Preparation of Bids	
Clause ITB 18.1 is deleted and replaced as follows:	
ITB 18.1	The Bid shall be valid until: October 20, 2022

D. Submission and Opening of Bids	
Clause ITB 22.1 is deleted and replaced as follows:	
ITB 22.1	<p>For <u>Bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer's address is:</p> <p>National Tender Ministry of Finance Ameenee Magu, Maafannu, Male', 20379 Republic of Maldives</p> <p>The deadline for Bid submission is:</p> <p>Date: July 21, 2022 Time: 01:00 PM Male' Time</p> <p>Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their Bids electronically.</p>



[Handwritten signature]

Clause ITB 25.1 is deleted and replaced as follows:

ITB 25.1

The Bid opening shall take place at:

**National Tender
Ministry of Finance
Ameenee Magu, Maafannu,
Male', 20379
Republic of Maldives**

Date: **July 21, 2022**

Time: **01:00 PM Male' Time**

E. Evaluation, and Comparison of Bids

Clause ITB 32.1 is deleted and replaced as follows:

ITB 32.1

The currency that shall be used for Bid evaluation and comparison purposes to convert (at the selling exchange rate) all Bid prices expressed in various currencies into a single currency is:

United States Dollars

The source of exchange rate shall be:

Maldives Monetary Authority www.mma.gov.mv

The date for the exchange rate shall be: **July 07, 2022**

(b) Section IV – Bidding Forms

Letter of Bid

Clause (h) is deleted and replaced as follows:

- (h) **Bid Validity:** Our Bid shall be valid until **October 20, 2022** in accordance with ITB 18.1, and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period;

End of Document

